

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 858 of 2025 With MC (WP (C)) No. 176 of 2026  
With MC (WP (C)) No. 777 of 2025**

Maibam Somendro Singh

...*Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur; & 3 Ors.

...*Respondent/s*

-B E F O R E-

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**07.04.2026**

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel representing the counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for a short accommodation.

Mrs. RK Emily, learned Deputy GA assisting Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior counsel and GA appeared on behalf of the respondents and prays for taking up these matters day after tomorrow.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 09.04.2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*