

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 858 of 2025 with
MC(WP(C)) No. 176 of 2026 with
MC(WP(C)) No. 777 of 2025**

Maibam Somorendro Singh

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

09.04.2026

[1] Present Ms. T. Gunapriya, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA along with Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] This matter is listed before this Court due to inadvertent mistake.

[3] List this case on 16.04.2026 before appropriate roster bench.

[4] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba